無料サンプル及び最新版データシートの入手にはマキシム社のホームページをご利用下さい。http://www.maxim-ic.com
概要 ___________________________________
MAX6314は、マイクロプロセッサ(µP)及びディジタル
システムの電源を監視するローパワーCMOS µP監視
回路です。MAX6314のRESET出力は双方向性である
ため、双方向性リセット入力を備えたµP(68HC11等)
に直接接続することができます。外付部品及び調整
が不要になり、回路の高信頼性及び低コストが実現

PULL-UP
TURNS ON
VCC
0.5V
0.8 x VCCtRP
OR
µC RESET DELAY
†The MAX6314 is available in a SOT143 package, -40°C to +85°C temperature range.
††The first two letters in the package top mark identify the part, while the remaining two letters are the lot tracking code.
†††Sample stocks generally held on the bolded products; also, the bolded products have 2,500 piece minimum-order quantities.
Non-bolded products have 10,000 piece minimum-order quantities. Contact factory for details.
Note: All devices available in tape-and-reel only. Contact factory for availability.
型番及びマーキング_________________________________________________________________
PART†
MAX6314US46D1-T 4.63 1 AE_ _
MAX6314US49D1-T 4.90
NOMINAL
VTH (V)
MIN tRP
(ms)
1 AB_ _
MAX6314US47D1-T 4.70 1 AD_ _
PKG. TOP
MARK††
MAX6314US48D1-T 4.80 1 AC_ _
MAX6314US50D1-T 5.00 1 AA_ _
MAX6314US45D1-T 4.50 1 AF_ _
MAX6314US44D1-T††† 4.39 1 AG_ _
MAX6314US43D1-T 4.30 1 AH_ _
MAX6314US42D1-T 4.20 1 AI_ _
MAX6314US41D1-T 4.10 1 AJ_ _
MAX6314US40D1-T 4.00 1 AK_ _
MAX6314US39D1-T 3.90 1 AL_ _
MAX6314US38D1-T 3.80 1 CA_ _
MAX6314US37D1-T 3.70 1 CB_ _
MAX6314US36D1-T 3.60 1 CC_ _
MAX6314US35D1-T 3.50 1 CD_ _
MAX6314US34D1-T 3.40 1 CE_ _
MAX6314US33D1-T 3.30 1 CF_ _
MAX6314US32D1-T 3.20 1 CG_ _
MAX6314US31D1-T 3.08 1 CH_ _
MAX6314US30D1-T 3.00 1 CI_ _
MAX6314US29D1-T 2.93 1 CJ_ _
PART†
MAX6314US37D2-T 3.70 20 DB_ _
MAX6314US36D2-T 3.60
NOMINAL
VTH (V)
MIN tRP
(ms)
20 DC_ _
MAX6314US34D2-T 3.40 20 DE_ _
PKG. TOP
MARK††
MAX6314US33D2-T 3.30 20 DJ_ _
MAX6314US35D2-T 3.50 20 DD_ _
MAX6314US26D1-T††† 2.63 1 CM_ _
MAX6314US27D1-T 2.70 1 CL_ _
MAX6314US28D1-T 2.80 1 CK_ _
MAX6314US25D1-T 2.50 1 CN_ _
MAX6314US50D2-T 5.00 20 CO_ _
MAX6314US49D2-T 4.90 20 CP_ _
MAX6314US48D2-T 4.80 20 CQ_ _
MAX6314US47D2-T 4.70 20 CR_ _
MAX6314US46D2-T 4.63 20 CS_ _
MAX6314US45D2-T 4.50 20 CT_ _
MAX6314US44D2-T††† 4.39 20 CU_ _
MAX6314US43D2-T 4.30 20 CV_ _
MAX6314US42D2-T 4.20 20 CW_ _
MAX6314US41D2-T 4.10 20 CX_ _
MAX6314US40D2-T 4.00 20 CY_ _
MAX6314US39D2-T 3.90 20 CZ_ _
MAX6314US38D2-T 3.80 20 DA_ _
68HC11/双方向性コンパチブルの
µPリセット回路
図4. RESETのタイミング図
M

µPリセット回路
型番及びマーキング(続き) ___________________________________________________________
†The MAX6314 is available in a SOT143 package, -40°C to +85°C temperature range.
††The first two letters in the package top mark identify the part, while the remaining two letters are the lot tracking code.
†††Sample stocks generally held on the bolded products; also, the bolded products have 2,500 piece minimum-order quantities.
Non-bolded products have 10,000 piece minimum-order quantities. Contact factory for details.
Note: All devices available in tape-and-reel only. Contact factory for availability.
チップ情報 _____________________________
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 519
PART† NOMINAL
VTH (V)
MIN tRP
(ms)
PKG. TOP
MARK††
MAX6314US32D2-T 3.20 20 DK_ _
MAX6314US31D2-T 3.08 20 DL_ _
MAX6314US30D2-T 3.00 20 DM_ _
MAX6314US29D2-T 2.93 20 DN_ _
MAX6314US28D2-T 2.80 20 DO_ _
MAX6314US27D2-T 2.70 20 DP_ _
MAX6314US26D2-T††† 2.63 20 DQ_ _
MAX6314US25D2-T 2.50 20 DR_ _
MAX6314US50D3-T 5.00 140 DS_ _
MAX6314US49D3-T 4.90 140 DT_ _
MAX6314US48D3-T 4.80 140 DU_ _
MAX6314US47D3-T 4.70 140 DV_ _
MAX6314US46D3-T††† 4.63 140 DW_ _
MAX6314US45D3-T 4.50 140 DX_ _
MAX6314US44D3-T††† 4.39 140 DY_ _
MAX6314US43D3-T 4.30 140 DZ_ _
MAX6314US42D3-T 4.20 140 EA_ _
MAX6314US41D3-T 4.10 140 EB_ _
MAX6314US40D3-T 4.00 140 EC_ _
MAX6314US39D3-T 3.90 140 EG_ _
MAX6314US38D3-T 3.80 140 EH_ _
MAX6314US37D3-T 3.70 140 EI_ _
MAX6314US36D3-T 3.60 140 EJ_ _
MAX6314US35D3-T 3.50 140 EK_ _
MAX6314US34D3-T 3.40 140 EL_ _
MAX6314US33D3-T 3.30 140 EM_ _
MAX6314US32D3-T 3.20 140 EN_ _
MAX6314US31D3-T††† 3.08 140 EO_ _
MAX6314US30D3-T 3.00 140 EP_ _
MAX6314US29D3-T††† 2.93 140 ES_ _ FW_ _11202.50MAX6314US25D4-T
FV_ _11202.63MAX6314US26D4-T†††